
Thank you to all of our trustees, staff, volunteers, donors, and patrons. You
are what make Patterson Library a continued legacy for Westfield.
Library Director-  Megan Hegna, M.L.I.S.
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PATTERSON LIBRARY, WESTFIELD, NY

19,278
visitors to the library

2,400 hours
open to the public

registered summer
readers
 236

16 public computers
3,229 computer uses
2,332 wi-fi sessions

36,444
books on the shelves
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Patterson Library is a proud member of the Chautauqua-Cattaraugus Library Association, 
New York Library Association, and American Library Association
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Patterson Library

Jennifer Johnson, President
Joan Caruso, Vice President
Tim Roets, Treasurer
Diana Hamann, Secretary
Mary Bivens 
Linda C. Dunn
George (Pete) Holt
Barbara Kittle
Kathryn Richmond
Mara Rubin
Steven Rudnicki
Susan Scriven
Joseph Spann
Carl VandeVelde

Board of Trustees

2023 Operating Income 2023 Operating Expenses

2023 TOTAL CIRCULATION
30,613

Annual Report to the Community for FY2023 Approved by the Board of Trustees 11/14/2024

Collections
Building Operations/Maintenance
Supplies and Programs
Wages
Benefits
TOTAL

-$23,315
-$37,871
-$39,747

-$207,235
-$50,361

-$358,529

Town/Village/School
NY State
Gifts & Memorials
Fundraisers
Other
Endowment Draw
TOTAL

$98,500
$6,975

$29,010
$40,403
$5,880

$142,000
$322,768

2023 Capital Income

Preserve NY Grant
NY State Construction Grant
Other
Endowment Draw
TOTAL

$16,000
$118,005
$2,238
$14,000
$150,288

2023 Capital Expenses

Building Condition Survey
Elevator Upgrades
Equipment
Other Construction
TOTAL

-$18,468
-$15,668
-$2,174
-$9,420
-$45,743


